JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Aramo JupiciaL District COURT
854-2660

P.O. Box 5458 Avramo, New Mexico 87825

Fax: (575)

ADMINISTRATION T: (575) 854-2668 or

2669

Lauren A. Billy, Court Administrator

lauren.billy@navajo-nsn.gov
Alisha R. Thompson, Staff Attorney

athompson@navajo-nsn.gov

Nizhoni Shondiin, Office Technician

nshondiin@navajo-nsn.gov
Jake Apachito Jr., Custodian

japachito@navajo-nsn.gov

District/Famiry COURT
2669

T: (575) 854-2668 or

Hon. William ].J. Platero, District Court Judge

williamjplatero@navajo-nsn.gov
Miranda Apachito, District Court Clerk

mapachito@navajo-nsn.gov
Marlene Whitefeather, District Court Clerk

marlene whitefeather@navajo-nsn.gov
Kendall Apachito, Court Bailiff

kendallapachito@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (575) 854-266  Fax: (575) 854-2867

Annabell Pino, Traditional Program Specialist

apjngg nanajg_nsn oV

(928) 270-2299

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (575) 854-2668 or 2669

Raymie N Hurley, District Court Probation Officer

raymie.hurley@navajo-nsn.gov

ANETH JupiciAL DistricT COURT P.O. Box 320 MonTteEzuMA CReEK, UTAH 84534 Fax (435)
651-3546
ADMINISTRATION T: (435) 651-3545 District/Famiry COURT T: (435)

Bryan Parrish, Court Administrator
bryanparrish@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Staff Attorney

Elvira Miller, Office Technician
elviramiller@navajo-nsn.gov

Alvin Lee, Custodian

lvinlee@navaio-

651-3545

Hon. Irene S. Black, District Court Judge

irenesblack@navjao-nsn.gov

Percy A. Mitchell, District Court Clerk
pmitchell@navajo-nsn.gov

Darlena T. Mustache, District Court Clerk
dmustache@navajo-nsn.gov

Daren Roberts, Court Bailiff

droberts@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (435) 651-3545

Alfonso Nez Jr., Traditional Program Specialist
alfonso.nezjr@navajo-nsn.gov

(928) 206-6178

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (435) 651-3545

Bettina Norton, District Court Probation Officer
bnorton@navajo-nsn.gov

CHINLE JupicIAL DisTrRicT COURT P.O.Box 547 CHINLE, ARizONA 86503 Fax: (928)
674-2089
ADMINISTRATION T: (928) 674-2070 or 2071 Vanessa Mescal, Court Administrator
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
vanessamescal@navajo-nsn.gov.
VACANT, Staff Attorney
Melvina Bull, Office Technician

Hon. Cynthia Thompson, District Court Judge
cynthiathompson@navajo-nsn.gov

melvina.bull@navajo-nsn.gov
Jason Bia, Custodian

jason.bia@navajo-nsn.gov
Savanna Benally, Document Technician

savanabenally@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, District Court Judge
Cara F. Manybeads, District Court Clerk

c¢manybeads@navajo-nsn.gov.
Emma R. Davis, District Court Clerk

edavis@navajo-nsn.gov

Valerie Descheny, District Court Clerk
vdescheny@navajo-nsn.gov

Keisha Bitsui, District Court Clerk
keishabitsui@ -

Brian Joe, District Court Clerk

Ernelle D. Tacheene, District Court Clerk
etacheene@navajo-nsn.gov

Jeremiah Tsosie, District Court Clerk

jctsosie@navajo-nsn.gov
Mycolette Anderson, District Court Clerk

mmanderson@navajo-nsn.gov.
Shevanna Redmustache, District Court Clerk

redm!

he@navajo-nsn.gov

Brinda J. Begay, Court Bailiff
b.begay@navajo-nsn.gov

Vinton Yazzie, Court Bailiff

vinton.yazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

DistricT/FamMiLy COURT

2071

T: (928) 674-2070 or

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (928) 674-2432

Valerie J. Brown, Office Technician
vbrown@navajo-nsn.gov
Laveena M. Begay, Traditional Program Specialist

laveenambegay@navajo-nsn.gov

(928) 206-8840

(928) 206-6246

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (928) 674-2553  Fax: (928) 674-2560

Bernita Dalton, District Court Probation Officer
bdalton@navajo-nsn.gov

Aldrian Draper, District Court Probation Officer
VACANT, District Court Probation Officer
VACANT, Presentence/ Predisposition Investigator

CrOWNPOINT JuDICIAL DisTrRICT COURT
786-2086

P.O. Box6 CrownroiNT, NEw MExico 87313

Fax: (505)

ADMINISTRATION

T: (505) 786-2072

Jamie S. Mike, Court Administrator

iamie mike@ .
Shawn R. Attakai, Staff Attorney

srattakai@navajo-nsn.gov
Louise A. Thompson, Office Technician

Ithompson@navajo-nsn.gov
Gloria Toledo, Document Technician

gtoledo@navajo-nsn.gov
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JubiciAL BRANCH OF THE NAvAJO NATION

DistricT/FamiLy COURT T: (505)
786-2072

Hon. Leonard R Livingston, District Court Judge
1 flivi @ .

VACANT, District Court Judge

Sandra K. Taylor, Judicial Hearing Officer
sandra.taylor@navajo-nsn.gov

Vita Begay, District Court Clerk
vbegay@navajo-nsn.gov

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Coleen Francis, District Court Clerk
coleenfrancis@navajo-nsn.gov

Lana R. Thompson, District Court Clerk
Irthompson@navajo-nsn.gov

Geneva Lee, District Court Clerk
glee@navajo-nsn.gov

Jacqueline C. Bates, District Court Clerk
. linel @ L

Jordan M. Craig, District Court Clerk

jmbcraig@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, District Court Clerk
Kurt L Martin, Court Bailiff

klmartin@navajo-nsn.gov
Richelle Bryant, Court Bailiff

rsandoval@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Court Bailiff

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (505) 786-2055  Fax: (505) 786-2085

Darlene Desiderio, Traditional Program Specialist

ddesiderio@navajo-nsn.gov

(928) 206-6695

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES
786-2085

T: (505) 786-2082  Fax: (505)

JoAnn Holyan-Terry, Sr. Probation Officer
jhterry@navajo-nsn.gov

Marshall Benally, District Court Probation Officer

mbenally@navajo-nsn.gov
Shawn C. Bodie, District Court Probation Officer

shawnbodie@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, District Court Probation Officer

Diana Tsosie, Office Technician

Jtsosic@navaio-

DiLkoN JupiciaL District COURT HC 63 Box 787  WINsLOW, ARIZONA 86047 Fax: (928)
657-8146
ADMINISTRATION T: (928) 657-8140

Darlene LaFrance, Court Administrator

dvlafrance@navajo-nsn.gov
Raven J. Attwood, Staff Attorney
ravenattwood@navajo-nsn.gov
Peggy L. Begay, Office Technician
peggybahe@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Custodian

District/FamiLy COURT T: (928) 657-8141 or

8142

Hon. Victor J Clyde, District Court Judge

vclyde@navajo-nsn.gov
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Gloria Begay, District Court Clerk
gbegay@navajo-nsn.gov
Linda M Tahy, District Court Clerk

linda.tahy@navajo-nsn.gov
Tanya Chiquito, District Court Clerk

tanyachiquito@navajo-nsn.gov
Christine J. Maloney, District Court Clerk

cmaloney@navajo-nsn.gov

Lavon Hardy, District Court Clerk
lavonhardy@navajo-nsn.gov
Ronovan J. Begay, Court Bailiff

ronovanbegay@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Court Bailiff

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (928) 657-8136

Harry J. Begay, Traditional Program Specialist

hbegay@navajo-nsn.gov
Loretta Yazzie, Office Technician

lorettayazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

(928) 206-6288

(928) 206-6539

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (928) 657- 8134

Fred J. Yazzie, District Court Probation Officer

fred.yazzie@navajo-nsn.gov
Verna Yazzie, District Court Probation Officer

vern. zzie@navajo-nsn

Dz Yn Jun JubiciaL District COURT P.O.Box129 PimoN, Arizona 86510 Fax: (928)
725-3786
ADMINISTRATION T: (928) DistricT/FAMILY COURT T: (928)
725-3781 725-3781

Arlene P. Lee, Court Administrator
alee@navajo-nsn.gov
Shelley Lee, Office Technician

shelleylee@navajo-nsn.gov

Hon. Cynthia Thompson District Court Judge
Marita A. Lee, District Court Clerk

italec@ .
Marjorie Francis, District Court Clerk

orief <@ .
Derran H. Yazzie, Court Bailiff
derran.yazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (928) 674-2432

Anna Bel Scott, Traditional Program Specialist
annaAscott@navajo—nsn.gov

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (928) 725-3781

VACANT, District Court Probation Officer

KAYENTA JupIcIAL DisTRICT COURT

P.O. Box 2700 KAayYenTA, ARIZONA 86033 Fax: (928) 697-5546

ADMINISTRATION T: (928)
697-5541

Lavonne K. Yazzie, Court Administrator
lavonneyazzie@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Staff Attorney

Regina Jones, Office Technician

rjones@navajo-nsn.gov

Wildred T. Yazzie, Custodian
wildred.vazzie@navajo-nsn.gov
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
id ie@ -
Michelle A. Dennison, District Court Clerk
mdennison@navajo-nsn.gov
Elaine Benally, District Court Clerk

elaine.benally@navajo-nsn.gov
Linda James, District Court Clerk

Imjames@navajo-nsn.gov
Kyle C Grey, District Court Clerk

DistricT COURT T: (928) kyle.grey@navajo-nsn.gov

697-5549 Valentina S. Smith, District Court Clerk
Famiry COurT T: (928) vssmith@navajo-nsn.gov

697-5550 VACANT, District Court Clerk

Brandyn J. Benallie, Court Bailiff

Hon. Letita Stover, District Court Judge Chaston B. Yazzie, Court Bailiff

Istover@navajo-nsn.gov cbyazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

Dorothea R. Denetsosie, Judicial Hearing Officer

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM T: (928) 697-5502  FAX: (928) 697-5510
Andy Harrison Jr.,, Traditional Program Specialist (928) 206-6257

aharrison@navajo-nsn.gov

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES T:
(928) 697-5500

Geneva Salt, District Court Probation Officer
genevasalt@navajo-nsn.gov

Genevieve A. Curley, District Court Probation Officer
genevieve.curley@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Office Technician

PuesLo PiNTaDO JupICIAL DisTRICT COURT 4169A E. R1. 9 PMB 344  Cusa, NEw MExico 87013 Fax: (505) 655-3272
ADMINISTRATION T: (505) 655-3268
Hon. Leonard R Livingston, District Court Judge
Jamie S. Mike, Court Administrator leonardlivingston@navajo-nsn.gov
mmﬂsg@nw‘gm VACANT, District Court Clerk
VACANT, District Court Clerk
VACANT, Court Bailiff
DistricT/FamiLy COURT T: (505)
655-3268
RamaH JupiciaL District COURT P.O.Box 309 Raman, New MEexico 87321 Fax: (505) 775-3399
ADMINISTRATION T: (505) 775-3218 mjeriacho@navajo-nsn.gov
Cynthia DuBoise, Custodian
Esther Jose, Court Administrator conlhi bl v e pon

. . Reda B. Eriacho, Document Technician
estherjose@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Staff Attorney
Michelleda ] Eriacho, Office Technician

I riacho@navajo-nsn
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

District/Famiry COURT T: (505)
775-3218

Hon. Malcolm Laughing, District Court Judge

mlaughing@navajo-nsn.gov
Roxanne Yazzie, District Court Clerk

e3@ .
Jennifer A. Jim-Cly, District Court Clerk
jenniferjim-cly@navajo-nsn.gov

Harvey B. Pino, Court Bailiff

hbpino@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (505) 775-3681

VACANT, Traditional Program Specialist

(928) 206-6065

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (505) 775-3681

VACANT, District Court Probation Officer

SHIPROCK JupICIAL DisTrICT COURT P.O. Box 1168 Suiprock, NEew MExico 87420 Fax: (505) 368-1288
ADMINISTRATION T: (505) 368-1270 Famiry Court T: (505)
368-1287

Ethel S. Laughing, Court Administrator

ethellaughing@navajo-nsn.gov
Derrick Burbank, Staff Attorney

dburbank@navajo-nsn.gov
Leanna C. Coolidge, Office Technician

leanna.coolidge@navajo-nsn.gov
Brian Woods, Custodian

bri s@navaio-

DisTrRICT T: (505) 368-1270

Hon. Genevieve Woody, District Court Judge
Florann J. Bitah, District Court Clerk

1 bitah@ .

April Reed Yazzie, District Court Clerk
adryazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

Juanita Goodluck, District Court Clerk

jgoodluck@navajo-nsn.gov
Cornelia Jones, District Court Clerk

corneliajones@navajo-nsn.gov
Shirley A. Ned, District Court Clerk

sned@navajo-nsn.gov

Carol M. Frazier, District Court Clerk
frazier@ .

VACANT, District Court Clerk

VACANT, District Court Clerk

Billy J. Damon Jr., Court Bailiff

bdamon@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Court Bailiff

Lawson A. Harvey, Court Bailiff

laharvey@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (505) 368- 1278

Candida A. Foster, Office Technician

cfoster@navajo-nsn.gov
Myron K. Begay, Traditional Program Specialist

myron.begay@navajo-nsn.gov

(928) 206-8733

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (505) 368-1278
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Calvin Silas, District Court Probation Officer
ilas@ L
Clorissa Thomas, District Court Probation Officer

clothomas@navajo-nsn.gov
Lucy J. Yesslith, District Court Probation Officer

lyesslith@navajo-nsn.gov

SupPREME COURT OF THE NAvAJO NATION P.O. Box 1779

Winpow Rock, Arizona 86515 Fax: (928) 871-7016

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE

T: (928) 871-7669

Hon. JoAnn B. Jayne, Chief Justice
Hon. Eleanor Shirley, Associate Justice
VACANT, Associate Justice
Cherie Espinosa, Associate Attorney

in navajo-nsn
La Vonne H. Wauneka, Judicial Staff Assistant
lavonnewauneka@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Government Relations Officer
VACANT, Court Solicitor

(928) 871-6920

SUPREME COURT

T: (928) 871-6763

Cecelia Garnenez-Thomas, Supreme Court Administrator

cgthomas@nava'o-nsn.gov

Tessa M. Nelson, Administrative Services Officer

tessanelson@navajo-nsn.gov
Lakota B Long, Supreme Court Clerk
lakotalong@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Supreme Court Law Clerk

To HajuLee JupiciAL District COURT P.O. Box 3101-A  Canoncito, New MEexico 87026 Fax: (505) 908-2819
ADMINISTRATION T: (505) 908-2817 or 2818 DistricT/Famiry COURT T: (505) 908-2817 or
2818

Elaine ] Henderson, Court Administrator
Alisha R. Thompson, Staff Attorney
athompson@navajo-nsn.gov

Racquel L Hurley, Office Technician
thurley@navajo-nsn.gov

Lorena Ganadonegro, Custodian

Iganadonegro@navajo-nsn.gov

Hon. William ].J. Platero, District Court Judge

williamjplatero@navajo-nsn.gov
Leona Begay, District Court Clerk

leona.begay@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, District Court Clerk

Louis Apachito, Court Bailiff
lapachito@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (575) 854-2668  Fax: (575) 854-2867

Annabell Pino, Traditional Program Specialist

no@navaio-

(928) 270-2299

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (505) 908-2817 or 2818

Raymie N. Hurley, District Court Probation Officer

raymie.hurley@navajo-nsn.gov
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Tusa CritY JupiciAL DistrRicT COURT

P.O. Box 725 Tusa City, ARIZONA 86045 Fax: (928) 283-3158

ADMINISTRATION T: (928) 283-3140

DistricT/FamiLy COURT T: (928) 283-3180, 3157 or 3145

Sheila Begishie, Court Administrator
sheila.begishie@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Staff Attorney

Orlando Sam, Office Technician
orlandosam@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Custodian

Waymore A. Scott, Facilities Maintenance Technician

wascott@navajo-nsn.gov

Hon. Cecelia Tallman, District Court Judge

ceceliatallman@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, District Court Judge

Lorisa J. Begay, District Court Clerk

lorisabegay@navajo-nsn.gov

Lena G. Joe, District Court Clerk

lenajoe@navajo-nsn.gov

Geraldine Sakiestewa, District Court Clerk
ki Q .

Koren Owens, District Court Clerk

kowens@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, District Court Clerk

VACANT, District Court Clerk

Carl Nez, Court Bailiff

chnez@navajo-nsn.gov

Ferdinand Begay, Court Bailiff

ferdinand.begay@navajo-nsn.gov.

Shaun A. Whitehair, Court Bailiff

shaun.whitehair@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

T: (928) 283-3143

Lena Manymules, Traditional Program Specialist
lena.manymules@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Traditional Program Specialist

(928) 206-8447

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES
283-3183

T: (928) 283-3440  Fax: (928)

VACANT, Office Technician

VACANT, Sr. District Court Probation Officer
Jonathan T. Nez, District Court Probation Officer
VACANT, District Court Probation Officer
VACANT, District Court Probation Officer

Winpow Rock JupiciaL District COURT P.O. Box 5520 Winpbow Rock, Arizona 86515 Fax: (928) 871-7560

ADMINISTRATION T: (928) 871-6626

Kendra Dale, Court Administrator

kendra.dale@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, Staff Attorney

Jerrilyn S. Owens, Office Technician

jerrilyn.owens@navajo-nsn.gov
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

District COURT T: (928) 871- 7018
Famiry Court T: (928) 871- 6471 or
7562

Hon. Malcolm P. Begay, District Court Judge

malcolmpbegay@navajo-nsn.gov
VACANT, District Court Judge

Loritta Largo, Judicial Hearing Officer
loritta.largo@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, Judicial Hearing Officer
Ernestine Begay, District Court Clerk
ernestine.begay@navajo-nsn.gov
Olivia Begay, District Court Clerk

olivialbegay@navajo-nsn.gov
JoAnn N. Plummer, District Court Clerk

joannplummer@navajo-nsn.gov
Louise C. Weaver, District Court Clerk

louisecweaver@navajo-nsn.gov

LaDera Storer, District Court Clerk
ladera.storer@navajo-nsn.gov

Philicia T. Chischilly, District Court Clerk
VACANT, District Court Clerk

VACANT, District Court Clerk

Michael Yazza, Court Bailiff

mryazza@navajo-nsn.gov
Robert H. Belone, Court Bailiff

robert.belone@navajo-nsn.gov

PEACEMAKING PROGRAM

Regina Watchman, Office Technician

regina.watchman@navajo-nsn.gov
Melody Honyumptewa, Traditional Program Specialist

m.hon yumgtewa@nava'o-nsn.gov

(928) 871-7008 or (928) 206-8158

(928) 871-6940 or (928) 206-8354

PROBATION AND PAROLE SERVICES

T: (505) 901-9840

Harmon Mason, Sr. Probation Officer
hmason@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, District Court Probation Officer
Antoinette Begay, District Court Probation Officer
akbegay@navajo-nsn.gov

VACANT, District Court Probation Officer

Law AND ORDER COMMITTEE OF THE 25™ Navajo NaTioN COUNCIL

P.O. Box 3390 Winpow Rock, Arizona 86515
T: (928) 871-6380 or 7254 FAX: (928) 871-7259

CoMMITTEE MEMBER(S)

CHAPTER(S)

Eugenia Charles-Newton, Chair
Northern Navajo Agency

Arbin Mitchell
Fort Defiance Navajo Agency

Steven R. Arviso, Member

Shiprock

Houck, Klagetoh, Nahata Dziil, Tse Si Ani, Wide Ruins

Church Rock, Iyanbito, Pinedale, Mariano Lake, Smith Lake, Thoreau
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JubiciaL BRANCH OF THE NAvAajo NATION

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Eastern Navajo Agency

Herman M. Daniels, Member Tsah Bii Kin, Navajo Mountain, Shonto, Oljato
Western Navajo Agency

Nathan Notah, Member Coyote Canyon, Mexican Springs, Naschitti, Tohatchi, Bashastl’a’a
Eastern Navajo Agency

SUPPORT STAFF TELEPHONE:

Lauren Spencer, Legislative Advisor (928) 871-7237
Ispencer@navajo-nsn.gov

Shural Notah, Legislative Reporter (928) 871-7587
snotah@navajo-nsn.gov

Carolyn West, Legislative Counsel (928) 871-7166

For more information on the Judicial Branch of the Navajo Nation please visit: https./courts.navajo-nsn.gov
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